

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 724 OF 2012

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRYCO

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|