

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 724 OF 2012

| PHILIPS ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD. | ... | PETITIONER(s) |

| Versus |

| M/S. CARRYCO | ... | RESPONDENT(s) |

O R D E R

Mr. Jay Savla, learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of Transfer Petition as the suit itself has been dismissed.

In view of the above statement, Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 15, 2013.

ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.5 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 724 OF 2012

PHILIPS ELECTRONICS INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CARRYCO

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of
signed order.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]